



Government of West Bengal
Finance Department
Budget Branch, Nabanna
325, Sarat Chatterjee Road
Howrah-711102

No. 544 -FB

Dated: 13th July 2018

Corrigendum

The Governor is pleased to partially modify Order No. 535-FB dated 12th July, 2018 as follows:

1. Designation of Rajarshi Chakraborty, Liaison Officer of Shri N.K.Singh to be read as AEC in place of ADC (Sl. No.1).
2. Name of Liaison Officer at Sl. No. 3 to be read as 'Sanjay Mukherjee' in place of 'Sanjoy Mukherjee'.
3. Name Liaison Officer at Sl. No.13 to be read as 'Joydeep Guha Chowdhury' in place of 'Jaydeep Guha Chowdhury'.
4. Mobile No. of Paramita Datta, DC, Revenue at Sl. No. 26 to be read as 94331 31366 in place of 94331 31336.
5. In page no. 3 of Order No.535-FB dated 12th July, 2018, title head of Col. 2 to be read as 'Assigned Work' in place of 'Name & Designation'.

All other things will remain unchanged.

By order of the Governor,

Additional Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

No. 544/1(3)-FB

Dated 13th July, 2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. Commissioner, Directorate of Commercial Taxes, Government of West Bengal
2. Commissioner, Directorate of Excise, Government of West Bengal
3. Commissioner, Agriculture Income Tax, Government of West Bengal

Walia

Additional Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal